CREDENTIALING

Category/Trade

Certified Building Official/Certified Fire Marshal
Certified Building Official/Certified Fire Marshal
Certified Building Official

Certified Fire Marshal

Code Enforcement
Code Enforcement
Code Enforcement
Code Enforcement
Code Enforcement
Code Enforcement
Code Enforcement

Commercial Inspector
Commercial Inspector
Commercial Inspector
Commercial Inspector

Energy Conservation
Energy Conservation
Energy Conservation
Energy Conservation

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

General Plans Examiner
General Plans Examiner
General Plans Examiner
General Plans Examiner
General Plans Examiner

Green Building

NAFED
NAFED
NAFED

Residential Inspector
Residential Inspector
Residential Inspector
Residential Inspector

Special Inspector
Special Inspector
Special Inspector
Special Inspector
Special Inspector
Special Inspector
Special Inspector
Special Inspector
Special Inspector
Special Inspector
Special Inspector
Special Inspector
Special Inspector
Special Inspector
Special Inspector

ICC Code

MG

MM
BC
FC

14
21
64
75
C1
cs
FG

B2
E2
M2
P2

77
78
79
CE

66
67
CA
CF
CN
CP
CR
F3
RF

B3
E3
M3
P3
R3

GCP

FE
FK
FN

B1
El
M1
P1

93
47¢C
47pP
84C
84pP
86M
92C
92P
ECC
ECP

GR
S1C
S1pP
S2C
S2pP

Exam Title
Legal Module*
Management Module*
Building Codes and Standards*
Fire Codes and Standards*

Permit Technician

Accessibility Inspector/Plans Examiner
Property Maintenance and Housing Inspector
Zoning Inspector

Coastal and Floodplain Construction Inspector
Code Specialist

Fuel Gas Inspector

Commercial Building Inspector
Commerecial Electrical Inspector
Commercial Mechanical Inspector
Commercial Plumbing Inspector

Commercial Energy Inspector

Commercial Energy Plans Examiner

Residential Energy Inspector/Plans Examiner

Commercial Energy Inspector/Plans Examiner with ASHRAE 90.1

Fire Inspector |

Fire Inspector Il

Commercial Fire Alarm Inspector

Commerecial Fire Sprinkler Inspector

Commercial Fire Alarm Plans Examiner |
Commercial Fire Sprinkler Plans Examiner
Commerecial Fire Alarm Plans Examiner Il

Fire Plans Examiner

Residential Fire Sprinkler Inspector/Plans Examiner

Building Plans Examiner
Electrical Plans Examiner
Mechanical Plans Examiner
Plumbing Plans Examiner
Residential Plans Examiner

Commercial Green Construction Professional

Certified Portable Fire Extinguisher Technician
Pre-engineered Industrial Fire Extinguishing System Technician
Pre-engineered Kitchen Fire Extinguishing System Technician

Residential Building Inspector
Residential Electrical Inspector
Residential Mechanical Inspector
Residential Plumbing Inspector

Tall Mass Timber Buildings Exam**
Reinforced Concrete Codes Module**
Reinforced Concrete Plans Module**
Structural Masonry Codes Module**
Structural Masonry Plans Module**

Spray Applied Fire Proofing Special Inspector**
Prestressed Concrete Codes Module**
Prestressed Concrete Plans Module**

Soils Codes Module**

Soils Plans Module**

Special Inspector General Requirements**
Structural Steel and Bolting Codes Module**
Structural Steel & Bolting Plans Module**
Structural Welding Codes Module**
Structural Welding Plans Module**

*Module used to obtain CBO or CFM designation - See exam Catalog for more information
**Module used to obtain a Special Inspector certification - See exam Catalog for more information
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ICC/NEC Code

Editions Offered

2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021

2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021

2018 and 2021
2017 and 2020
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021

2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021

2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021

2018 and 2021
2017 and 2020
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021

2018 and 2021

No I-Code Year
No I-Code Year
No I-Code Year

2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021
2018 and 2021

No I-Code Year
No I-Code Year
No I-Code Year
No I-Code Year
No I-Code Year
No I-Code Year
No I-Code Year
No I-Code Year
No I-Code Year
No I-Code Year
2018 and 2021
No I-Code Year
No I-Code Year
No I-Code Year
No I-Code Year
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